+9733856155

T-379 P.002/006

Docket No.: PC 32131

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08/REV03

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

PATENTS ONLY

rab settings → → → ▼	V V V		
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office	e: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies): GESTILAB, INC.	Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
GED X , -	Name: Warner-Lambert Company LLC		
	Internal Address: Legal/Patents		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) Yes No			
3. Nature of conveyance:			
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: 201 Tabor Road		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name			
☑ Other To remove incorrect Appln # 10/021,736	City: Morris Plains State: NJ ZIP: 07950		
Ree1/Frame 014831/0787 Execution Date: <u>June 25, 2004</u>	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No		
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is:		
	B. Patent No.(s)		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	(,		
10/021,735, filed			
November 5, 2001			
Additional numbers atta	inhed? ☐ Yes ⊠ No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: Warner-Lambert Company LLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00		
	 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account 		
Internal Address:			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 201 Tabor Road	8. Deposit account number:		
	23-0455		
City: Morris Plains State: NJ ZIP: 07950	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
	T USE THIS SPACE		
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infor	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy		
of the original document.	2114/04		
Barry H. Jacobsen, Reg. 43,680	Signature 6 Date		
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover	sheet, attachments, and document:		

+9733856155

T-379 P.006/006 F-591

07--09-04

18:22am From-INTELLECTUAL PROPE**TO/7/09/2004** +8788866155

T-353 P.002/003 F-562

700097580

Dacket No.: PC32131

RM PTD-1585 (Modified) RECORDATION FORM	COVER SHEET		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
M. 03-07) B No. 0651-4007 (exp.5/3-1/2002) PATENTS			2 MANUS -1
THE YEAR TO THE YE	_	7	<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Ple	ase record the at	tached origin	nal documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): GESTILAB, INC.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Warner-Lambert Company LLC Internal Address: Legal/Patents		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(les)			
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	Street Address:		
_	City: Morris Pl	lains	State: NJ ZIP: 07950
Execution Date: June 25, 2004	Additional name(s)	& address(es	attached? 🔲 Yes 🙎 No
A. Patent Application No.(8) 10/021,736, filed November 5, 2001	B, Paten		
Additional numbers attac	ned? 🗌 Yes	X No_	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number	of application	ms and patents involved:
Name: Warner-Lambert Company, LLC	7. Total fee (37	CFR 3.41)	\$ <u>40.00</u>
Internal Address:	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	· 		_
Street Address: 201 Tabor Road	8. Deposit according 23-0455	ount number	!
City: Morris Plains State: NJ ZIP: 07950	(Adach Gupil	cate copy of this	s page if paying by deposit account)
<u>DO NO</u>	LISE THIS SPACE		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document. Barry H. Jacobsen, Reg. 43,689	m Jaw	correct and	any attached copy is a true copy 7/9/b/C Date
Name of Person Signing	Signature •heet sitschments		13

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document Man documents to be recorded with required cover characteristic manuscript Gommissioner of Patients & Trademarks, Scx Assignments Weshington, D.C. 20231

REEL: 014851 FRAME: 0942

+9733856155 +5733856155 T-379 P.003/006 F-5

PC32131

ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION given to GESTILAB INC., 109 chemin des Ormes, Ste-Anne-des-Lacs, Quebec, Canada, JOR 18O, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Canada, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to WARNER-LAMBERT COMPANY LLC, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having a place of business at 201 Tabor Road, Morris Plains, New Jersey 07950 USA, its successors and assigns, the entire interest in and the full exclusive right to the inventions (herein INVENTIONS) as described in the patent application (herein APPLICATION) identified below and all related applications (including divisions, reissues, continuations, provisionals and extensions thereof) and all counterparts in all countries throughout the world, and any and all Letters Patent (and certificates of invention or similar certificates) (herein PATENTS) which may be granted based upon the INVENTIONS or the APPLICATION or related applications or counterparts in other countries of the world; said transfer and assignment being applicable throughout the world. GESTILAB INC. authorizes and requests officials of patent offices in any and all countries of the world to issue any and all of the PATENTS, when granted, to WARNER-LAMBERT COMPANY LLC, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same. GESTILAB INC. agrees that it will communicate to WARNER-LAMBERT COMPANY LLC, or its representatives, any facts known to it respecting the invention; testify in any legal proceedings; sign all lawful papers; execute all divisional, continuation, provisional, substitution, renewal, and reissue applications; execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of the PATENTS to be issued to WARNER-LAMBERT COMPANY LLC; make all rightful oaths; and generally do everything possible to aid WARNER-LAMBERT COMPANY LLC, its successors, and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the INVENTION in any and all countries throughout the world. The APPLICATION is identified herein.

Serial No.: 10/021,735 Filing Date: November 5, 2001

Title: NEUROPROTECTIVE COMPOSITION AND USES THEREOF

GESTILAB INC.

Dehis Langlois, President

on this

Sworn and subscribed before me in

of just 2004

¢sta/32131 sasignment Notary Publi

DOMINIQUE PATE - 6 ISC 144 -

PATENT

REEL: 014851 FRAME: 0943